

September 17, 2025

Jason Burkey Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies of Mesa County 2273 River Road Grand Junction, CO 81502

Re: Cerise Mine - File No. M-2010-058
Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies of Mesa County
Surety Increase (SI-1)
Surety Increase to \$1,313,826

Dear Jason Burkey:

On September 17, 2025 the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety increased the current Financial Warranty for this permit to \$1,313,826.00, in accordance with Rule 4.2.1 of the Rules and Regulations. This is an increase of \$401,855.00.

Increase in the financial warranty to \$1,313,826. The increase in the Financial Warranty is due to the increases in the cost of fuel, equipment, and labor since the last update.

Please see the May 27, 2025 inspection report for details regarding why this surety increase is required.

On September 17, 2025, the Division ordered amendment of the current Financial Warranty or submittal of a new Financial Warranty reflecting the increase, within 60 days.

Please make arrangements with Sara M. Stevenson-Benn at the Division's Denver office for submittal of the financial warranty. Any other questions regarding completion, execution and/or submittal of financial warranty forms should also be directed to Sara M. Stevenson-Benn by telephone at (303) 866-3567, or by email at Sara.stevenson-benn@state.co.us.

The Permittee for this site may be scheduled for a Formal Board Hearing for possible revocation of the permit if the amount of any increased Financial Warranty has not been provided by November 16, 2025.

Bond Held:	\$911,971.00
Prior Liability:	\$911,971.00



Change in Liability:	\$401,855.00
Revised Liability:	\$1,313,826.00
Prior Permit Acreage:	65.50
Change in Permit Acreage:	0.00
Revised Permit Acreage:	65.50
Prior Affected Acreage:	65.50
Change in Affected Acreage:	0.00
Revised Affected Acreage:	65.50

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (720) 688-0626, or by email at Todd.jesse@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Todd Jesse

Environmental Protection Specialist

M-GR-04

COST SUMMARY WORK

e: Cerise I	Mine	Permit Action: <u>2025-06-25</u>	Permit/Job#: <u>M2010058</u>
PROJECT	T IDENTIFICAT	<u> TION</u>	
Task #: Date:		State: Colorado County: Garfield	Abbreviation: None Filename: M058-000
User:	TJ1	<u> </u>	

TASK LIST (DIRECT COSTS)

Task	Description	Form Used	Fleet Size	Task Hours	Cost
01a	Demo scale house	DEMOLISH	1	8.00	\$2,787
02a	Transport backfill from Phase 1C to Phase 1A	SCRAPER1	2	138.12	\$558,657
02b	Transport backfill from Phase 1C to Phase 1B	SCRAPER1	2	65.04	\$243,419
03a	Rip compacted areas	RIPPER	2	6.95	\$6,739
04a	Transport topsoil	SCRAPER1	2	20.70	\$83,641
04b	Finish grading transported topsoil	DOZER	4	7.83	\$14,284
05a	Hay seed mix- Table L-1	REVEGE	1	50.00	\$106,941
05b	Native seed mix- Table L-1	REVEGE	1	15.00	\$25,945
06a	Initial mobilize reclamation crew/equipment	MOBILIZE] 1	2.88	\$11,824
06b	Secondary mobilize reclamation crew/equipment	MOBILIZE	1	2.88	\$1,574
		SUBTO	TALS:	317.4	\$1,055,811

INDIRECT COSTS

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT:

Liability insurance:2.02Total =\$21,327Performance bond:1.05Total =\$11,086Job superintendent:105.00Total =\$8,323

Profit: 10.00 Total = $\frac{$105,581}{}$

TOTAL O & P = \$146,318 CONTRACT AMOUNT (direct + O & P) = \$1,202,129

LEGAL - ENGINEERING - PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Financial warranty processing (legal/related costs): \$500 Total = \$500

Engineering work and/or contract/bid preparation: Reclamation management and/or administration: 5.00

Total = \$500

Total = \$51,090

\$60,106

CONTINGENCY: 0.00 Total = \$0

TOTAL INDIRECT COST = \$258,015

TOTAL BOND AMOUNT (direct + indirect) = \$1,313,826

DEMOLITION WORK

Task description: Dem		Demo scale house						
Site:	Site: Cerise Mine		Permit Action:	Permit Action:2025-06-25		Permit/Job#: M2010058		
PROJE	CT IDENT	FICATION						
Task # Date User	: 6/25/2025 TJ1	y or organization	State: Colorado County: Garfield on name: DRMS		Abbreviat Filena			
UNIT C	<u>OSTS</u>				Location	adjustment	: 102.20 %	
	ure or Item scription	Dimension	Demolition Men Selection	u Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
Scale ho	use	45 x12 x 12	Bldg. (SN) demo./off disposal in approved landfill - Max. 15 mi haul		CF	\$0.42	\$2,727.43	
Ioh F	Hours:	8.00	Subtotal (unadjusted):	\$2,727.43	(adjı	otal Cost usted for ocation):	\$2,787.43	

SCRAPER TEAM WORK

Site: Cerise Mine		Permit Action:	2025-06-25	Perr	mit/Job#: <u>M201</u>	0058
PROJECT IDENT	IFICATION					
Task #: 02A		State: Colorado		Abbrev	viation: None	
Date: <u>6/25/202</u> User: TJ1	25 Cou	unty: <u>Garfield</u>		Fil	ename: <u>M058</u> -	02a
Agency or or	ganization name:	DRMS				
HOURLY EQUIPM	<u>MENT</u>		COSTS	hift basis: 1 per d	<u>ay</u>	
		Equipme	ent Description			
-	-S		7G w/push-pull			
-			T - 9SU			
Support	Equipment -Load		T - 9SU			
Road Main	-Dumj tenance –Motor (T - 9SU 4M			
	-Water		Γanker, 7,000 Gal	•		
Cost Breakdown:	Scraper Woi	rk Toom	Support Equip	amant	Maintenance	Equipment
Cost Breakdown;	Scraper Wol	Dozer	Load Area	Dump Area	Motor Grader	Water Truck
%Utilization-machine:	100	100	35	70	30	30
Ownership cost/hour:	\$281.32	\$253.16	\$253.16	\$253.16	\$129.81	\$73.42
Operating cost/hour:	\$319.35	\$164.35	\$57.52	\$115.05	\$26.74	\$24.96
%Utilization-ripper:	NA	NA	50	NA	NA	NA
Ripper own. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$18.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ripper op. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$4.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operator cost/hour:	\$30.90	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$27.76	\$0.00
Unit Subtotals:	\$631.57	\$456.10	\$372.80	\$406.79	\$184.31	\$98.38
NI 1 CII.	4	1	1	1	1	1
Number of Units:	7		- 1	-		

Total work team cost/hour: **\$4,044.66**

MATERIAL QUANTITIES

Initial volume: 236,192 CCY Swell factor: 1.270

Loose volume: **299,964** LCY

Source of estimated volume: TR-2 Table L-1
Source of estimated swell factor: Cat Handbook

HOURLY PRODUCTION

Scraper Bowl (volume) Basis:

Material weight:2,700 lbs/LCYStruck Volume:24.00LCYMaterial description:Earth - Wet excavatedHeaped Volume:34.00LCYRated Payload:81,600 poundsAverage Volume:29.00LCYPayload Capacity:30.22 LCYAdjusted Capacity:29.00LCY

Site Altitude: 6300 feet

 $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Scraper Loading Time:} & \underline{1.00} \text{ Minutes} \\ \text{Maneuver and Spread Time:} & \underline{0.60} \text{ Minutes} \\ \end{array}$

Job Condition Correction:

	Scraper	Push Dozer	Source
Altitude Adj:	1.000	1.000	(CAT HB)
Job Efficiency:	0.830	0.830	(CAT HB)
Net Correction:	0.830	0.830	

Travel Time:

Road Condition: Firm, smooth, rolling, dirt/lt. surfaced, watered, maintained 3.0

Haul Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	850.00	4.00	3.00	7.00	1362	0.70

Haul Time: ______ 0.70 minutes

Return Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res (%)	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	850.00	-4.00	3.00	-1.00	2972	0.36

0.36 minutes Return Time: Total Scraper team cycle time: 2.66 minutes Adjusted for job conditions: 1,085.86 LCY/Hour Selected Number of Scrapers: 2 Scraper(s) Adjusted single scraper team (unit) hourly production: 1,085.86 LCY/Hour Adjusted multiple scraper team (fleet) hourly production: 2,171.73 LCY/Hour

Unadjusted unit production/hour: 1,308.27 LCY/Hour Optimal Number of Scrapers per push dozer:

JOB TIME AND COST

Fleet size:	2	Team(s)	Total job time:	138.12	Hours
Unit cost:	\$1.862	/LCY	Total job cost:	\$558,657	

Payload Capacity: 30.22 LCY

SCRAPER TEAM WORK

Task description:	Transport	backfill from Ph	ase 1C to Phase 1	lB		
Site: Cerise Mine		Permit Action:	2025-06-25	Peri	mit/Job#: <u>M2010</u>	0058
PROJECT IDENT	<u> </u>					
Task #: 02B		State: Colorado		Ahhrey	viation: None	
Date: $\frac{6/25}{20}$		unty: Garfield			ename: M058-0)2b
User: TJ1						
Agency or o	organization name:	DRMS				
HOURLY EQUIP	MENT		COSTS	hift basis: 1 per d	<u>ay</u>	
		Equipme	ent Description			
			7G w/push-pull			
			T - 9SU	OK Y		
Suppo	rt Equipment -Loa Dum-		LETE-Cat D8T - S T - 9SU	80		
Road Mai	intenance –Motor					
	-Water	Truck: Water	Tanker, 7,000 Gal	•		
Cost Breakdown:	Canana Wia	ala Tanan	Commant Essi		Maintanana	E
Cost breakdown;	Scraper Wo Scraper	Dozer	Support Equi Load Area	Dump Area	Maintenance Motor Grader	Water Truck
%Utilization-machine:	100	100	30	70	30	30
Ownership cost/hour:	\$281.32	\$253.16	\$10.00	\$253.16	\$129.81	\$73.42
Operating cost/hour:	\$319.35	\$164.35	\$3.00	\$115.05	\$26.74	\$24.90
%Utilization-ripper:	NA	NA	55	NA	NA	N/
Ripper own. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$14.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ripper op. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$4.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operator cost/hour:	\$30.90	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$27.76	\$0.00
Unit Subtotals:	\$631.57	\$456.10	\$70.49	\$406.79	\$184.31	\$98.38
Number of Units:	4	1	1	1	1	
Group Subtotals:	Work:	\$2,982.38	Support:	\$477.28	Maint:	\$282.69
Total work team cost.	/hour: \$3,742.35					
	<u>. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>					
MATERIAL QUA	<u>NTITIES</u>					
Initial volume:	138,904	CCY	Swell fac	tor: 1.270		
Loose volume:	176,408	LCY				
Sour	rce of estimated vo	olume: TR-2 Ta	ıble L-1			
	of estimated swell					
HOURLY PRODU	<u>UCTION</u>					
			Scraper B	owl (volume) Basi	is:	
Material weight:	2,700 lbs/LCY		_	Volume: 24.00		CY
Material description:	Earth - Wet exca	vated		Volume: 24.00 Volume: 34.00		CY
Rated Payload:	81,600 pounds		Average			CY

LCY

Adjusted Capacity: 29.00

Site Altitude: 6300 feet

~		— :	
Cyc	اما	Tin	na
CVC.	IC.	1111	uc.

 $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Scraper Loading Time:} & \underline{1.00} \text{ Minutes} \\ \text{Maneuver and Spread Time:} & \underline{0.60} \text{ Minutes} \\ \end{array}$

<u>Job Condition Correction:</u>

	Scraper	Push Dozer	Source
Altitude Adj:	1.000	1.000	(CAT HB)
Job Efficiency:	0.830	0.830	(CAT HB)
Net Correction:	0.830	0.830	

Travel Time:

Road Condition: Firm, smooth, rolling, dirt/lt. surfaced, watered, maintained 3.0

Haul Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	375.00	4.00	3.00	7.00	1362	0.35

Haul Time: ______ 0.35 ___ minutes

Return Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res (%)	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	375.00	-4.00	3.00	-1.00	2972	0.18

0.18 minutes Return Time: Total Scraper team cycle time: 2.13 minutes Adjusted for job conditions: 1,356.06 LCY/Hour Selected Number of Scrapers: 2 Scraper(s) Adjusted single scraper team (unit) hourly production: 1,356.06 LCY/Hour Adjusted multiple scraper team (fleet) hourly production: 2,712.11 LCY/Hour

Unadjusted unit production/hour: 1,633.80 LCY/Hour Optimal Number of Scrapers per push dozer:

JOB TIME AND COST

Fleet size:	2	Team(s)	Total job time:	65.04	Hours
Unit cost:	\$1.380	/LCY	Total job cost:	\$243,419	

BULLDOZER RIPPING WORK

	Task description:	Rip compacted areas				
Site	: Cerise Mine	Permit Action:	2025-06-25	Permit/Job	b#: <u>M201005</u>	58
	PROJECT IDEN	NTIFICATION				
	Task #: 03A	State: Colorado		Abbreviation	n: None	
	Date: 6/25/	2025 County: Garfield		Filename	e: M058-03a	i
	User: TJ1					
	Agency of	r organization name: DRMS				
	HOURLY EQU	IPMENT COST				
	Basic M	achine: Cat D9T - 9SU		Horsepower:	405	
	Ripper Attac	hment: 3-Shank Ripper			1 per day	
				Data Source:	(CRG)	
	Cost Breakdown:					
				Utilization %		
		Ownership Cost/Hour:	\$253.16	NA NA		
	Dinnon	Operating Cost/Hours	\$164.35 \$18.79	100 NA		
		Ownership Cost/Hour:	\$9.48	NA 100		
	Кірре	Operator Cost/Hour:	\$38.59	NA		
		Total Unit Cost/Hour:	\$484.37			
		Total Fleet Cost/Hour: \$90	68.73			
	MATERIAL QU		lected estimating	g method: Area		
	Alternate Methods:					
Seismic:	NA	Bank Volume:	NA	BCY	NA	
Area:	8.80	acres Rip Depth (ft):	1.00	Volume: 14,197		BCY or CC
	:	Source of estimated quantity: <u>TR-2</u>	Table L-1			
	HOURLY PRO	<u>DUCTION</u>				
	Seismic:					
		Seismic Velocity:	NA	feet/second		
	Area:					
	Aica.	Average Ripping Depth:	2.63	feet/pass		
		Average Ripping Width:	7.67	feet/pass		
		Average Ripping Length:	100.00	feet/pass		
		Average Dozer Speed:	88.00	feet/minute		
		Average Maneuver Time:	0.25	minutes/pass		
		Production per unit area:	0.762	acres/hour		
	Job Condition Corr	ection Factors				
	Unad	justed Hourly Unit Production:	0.762	Acres/hr		
		Site Altitude:	6,300	feet		
		Altitude Adj:	1.00	(CAT HB)		
		Job Efficiency:	0.83	(1 shift/day)		
		Net Correction:	0.83	multiplier		
		Adjusted Hourly Unit Production	: 0.63	Acres/hr		
		Adjusted Hourly Fleet Production		Acres/hr		
	JOB TIME AND	O COST				
	Fleet size:	2 Grader(s)	Total job tim	ne: 6.96	Hou	ırs
	Unit cost:	\$765.804 Per acre	Total job co	st: \$6,739		
	C1111 COSt.	φ, σσ.σσ.	1 0 tai 100 CO	Ψυ,107		

SCRAPER TEAM WORK

Task description:	Transport	topsoil				
Site: Cerise Mine		Permit Action:	2025-06-25	Peri	mit/Job#: <u>M2010</u>	0058
PROJECT IDENT	<u> </u>					
Task #: 04A	:	State: Colorado		Abbre	viation: None	
Date: 6/25/20)25 Co	unty: Garfield		Fil	ename: M058-0)4a
User: TJ1						
Agency or o	organization name	DRMS				
HOURLY EQUIP	PMENT_		COSTS	hift basis: 1 per d	<u>ay</u>	
		Equipm	ent Description			
	-2		7G w/push-pull			
			T - 9SU			
Suppo	rt Equipment -Loa		<u>T - 9SU</u> T - 9SU			
Road Ma	intenance –Motor	1				
			Tanker, 7,000 Gal			
Cost Breakdown:	Scraper Wo		Support Equi		Maintenance	Equipment Water Truck
	Scraper	Dozer	Load Area	Dump Area	Motor Grader	water Truck
%Utilization-machine:	100	100	30	70	35	30
Ownership cost/hour:	\$281.32	\$253.16	\$253.16	\$253.16	\$129.81	\$73.42
Operating cost/hour:	\$319.35	\$164.35	\$49.31	\$115.05	\$31.20	\$24.96
%Utilization-ripper:	NA	NA	50	NA	NA	NA
Ripper own. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$18.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ripper op. cost/hour:	NA	\$0.00	\$4.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operator cost/hour:	\$30.90	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$38.59	\$27.76	\$0.00
Unit Subtotals:	\$631.57	\$456.10	\$364.58	\$406.79	\$188.77	\$98.38
Number of Units:	4	1	1	1	1	1
Group Subtotals:	Work:	\$2,982.38	Support:	\$771.37	Maint:	\$287.15
Total work team cost	/hour: \$4,040.90					
MATERIAL QUA	ANTITIES					
Initial volume:	40,333	CCY	Swell fac	tor: 1.215		
Loose volume:	49,005	LCY				
	rce of estimated vo		able L-1 29 ac @	12"		
Source of	of estimated swell	factor: Cat Han	dbook			
HOURLY PROD	<u>UCTION</u>					
			Scraper B	owl (volume) Bas	is:	
Material weight:	1,600 lbs/LCY		Struck	Volume: 24.00	Lo	CY
Material description:	Top Soil			Volume: 34.00		CY
Rated Payload:	81,600 pounds		Average	Volume: 29.00		CY
Payload Capacity:	51.00 LCY		Adjusted (Capacity: 29.00	Lo	CY

Site Altitude: 6300 feet

a			
('VIC	Δ	Time	2
	ı	1 11111	J.

Scraper Loading Time: 1.00 Minutes
Maneuver and Spread Time: 0.60 Minutes

<u>Job Condition Correction:</u>

	Scraper	Push Dozer	Source
Altitude Adj:	1.000	1.000	(CAT HB)
Job Efficiency:	0.830	0.830	(CAT HB)
Net Correction:	0.830	0.830	

Travel Time:

Road Condition: Firm, smooth, rolling, dirt/lt. surfaced, watered, maintained 3.0

Haul Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	675.00	4.00	3.00	7.00	1362	0.55

Haul Time: 0.55 minutes

Return Route:

Seg #	Haul Distance (Ft)	Grade (%)	Roll. Res	Total Res (%)	Velocity (fpm)	Travel Time (min)
1	675.00	-4.00	3.00	-1.00	2972	0.29

Return Time: 0.29 minutes 2.44 Total Scraper team cycle time: minutes Adjusted for job conditions: 1,183.77 LCY/Hour Selected Number of Scrapers: 2 Scraper(s) Adjusted single scraper team (unit) hourly production: 1,183.77 LCY/Hour Adjusted multiple scraper team (fleet) hourly production: 2,367.54 LCY/Hour

Unadjusted unit production/hour: 1,426.23 LCY/Hour Optimal Number of Scrapers per push dozer:

JOB TIME AND COST

 Fleet size:
 2
 Team(s)
 Total job time:
 20.70
 Hours

 Unit cost:
 \$1.707
 /LCY
 Total job cost:
 \$83,641

REVEGETATION WORK

Task description:	Hay seed mix- Ta	ible L-1				
Cerise Mine	Perr	Permit Action: 2025-06-25 Permit/Job#:			: <u>M2010058</u>	
PROJECT IDENTIFICA	<u>TION</u>					
Task #: 05A Date: 6/25/2025 User: TJ1	State: _ County: _	Colorado Garfield				None M058-05a
Agency or organizat	ion name: DR	MS				
<u>ERTILIZING</u>						
laterials		Units /	T T *4	Conf	t / Unit	Cost /Acre
Description 0-20-20, 4-8-12, 10-10-10		40.00	Unit pound	\$0.6		\$25.54
0-20-20, 4-0-12, 10-10-10		40.00	pound		al Fertilizer Materials	Ψ23.34
					Cost/Acre	\$25.54
Tractor towed spreader (M	EANS 32 01 90.1	13 0120)				\$43.12
		Total	Fertilizer A	pplication	n Cost/Acre	\$43.12
TILLING						
Description	E-1378 22 24 42	22 (100)				Cost /Acre
Disc harrowing, 6" deep (N	MEANS 32 91 13	.23 6100)				\$117.61
			То	tal Tilling	g Cost/Acre	\$117.61
EEDING						
Seed Mix]	Rate – PLS LBS / Acre	Seeds per SQ. FT	Cost /Acre
Blue Grama - Native			4	1.50	73.45	\$95.96
Western Wheatgrass - Ros	anna			15.00	37.88	\$131.62
Sleepygrass				1.50	6.03	\$55.61
Basin Wildrye - Trailhead			9	9.00	36.57	\$117.13

А	nı	าไาด	cati	nn
$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	มเ	ж	au	UL

Description	Cost /Acre
Drill Seeding (DRMS Survey Cost)	\$236.64

Totals Seed Mix

30.00

153.93

\$400.33

Total Seed Application Cost/Acre	\$236.64

MULCHING and MISCELLANEOUS

Materials

Description	Units / Acre	Unit	Cost / Unit	Cost /Acre
Herbicide - 2,4D @ 1.0 pt/ac	1.00	ACRE	\$4.13	\$4.13
Straw, delivered {MEANS 31 25 14.16 1200}	2.00	TON	\$492.78	\$985.56
Total Mulch Materials Cost/Acre				\$989.69

Application

Description		Cost /Acre
Crimping, with tractor {DMG survey data}		\$85.37
Power mulcher (MEANS 32 91 13.16 0350)		\$157.25
Weed spray, truck, non-aquatic area, nox. [DMG]		\$83.26
	Total Mulch Application Cost/Acre	\$325.89

NURSERY STOCK PLANTING

Common Name	No / Acre	Type and Size	Planting Cost	Fertilizer Pellet Cost	Cost /Acre
					\$
	Totals Nursery Stock Cost / Acre				

JOB TIME AND COST

No. of Acres: 40 Cost / Acre: \$2,138.82

Estimated Failure Rate: 25% Cost /Acre*: \$2,138.82

*Selected Replanting Work Items: FERTILIZING,TILLING,SEEDING,MU

LCHING

Initial Job Cost: \$85,552.80

Reseeding Job Cost: \$21,388.20

Total Job Cost: \$106,941

Job Hours: 50.00

REVEGETATION WORK

	Native seed mix- Table L-					
Cerise Mine	Permit Action	n: <u>2025</u>	-06-25		Permit/Job#	: <u>M2010058</u>
ROJECT IDENTIFIC	<u>CATION</u>					
Task #: 05B	State: Colorado	1		Abl	oreviation:	None
Date: $\frac{6/25}{2025}$	County: Garfield					M058-05b
User: TJ1						111030 030
Agency or organ	ization name: DRMS					
ERTILIZING						
laterials				T.		
Description		Units / Acre	Unit	Cost	t / Unit	Cost /Acre
0-20-20, 4-8-12, 10-10		10.00	pound	\$0.6	4	\$25.54
				Tota	al Fertilizer Materials Cost/Acre	\$25.54
Description Tractor towed spreader	(MEANS 32 01 90.13 0120)					Cost /Acre \$43.12
	(MEANS 32 01 90.13 0120)	Total	Fertilizer A	pplication	n Cost/Acre	
	(MEANS 32 01 90.13 0120)	Total	Fertilizer A	pplication	n Cost/Acre	\$43.12
Tractor towed spreader	: (MEANS 32 01 90.13 0120)	Total	Fertilizer A	pplication	n Cost/Acre	\$43.12
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description	rp (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100)		Fertilizer A	pplication	n Cost/Acre	\$43.12 \$43.12
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description					n Cost/Acre	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee						\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description			To	tal Tilling Rate – PLS LBS /		\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee EEDING Seed Mix	ep (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100)		To	tal Tilling Rate – PLS LBS / Acre	g Cost/Acre Seeds per SQ. FT	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61 \$117.61
Tractor towed spreader ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee EEDING Seed Mix Bluebunch Wheatgrass	ep (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100)		To	tal Tilling Rate – PLS LBS / Acre	Seeds per SQ. FT	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61 \$117.61 Cost /Acre
ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee EEDING Seed Mix Bluebunch Wheatgrass Blue Grama - Native	sp (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100)		To	Rate – PLS LBS / Acre 3.00	Seeds per SQ. FT 9.64 73.45	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61 \$117.61 Cost /Acre
ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee EEDING Seed Mix Bluebunch Wheatgrass Blue Grama - Native Indian Ricegrass - Nati	p (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100)		To	Rate – PLS LBS / Acre 3.00 4.50 3.00	Seeds per SQ. FT 9.64 73.45 9.71	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61 \$117.61 Cost /Acre \$31.54 \$95.96 \$51.88
ILLING Description Disc harrowing, 6" dee EEDING Seed Mix Bluebunch Wheatgrass Blue Grama - Native	p (MEANS 32 91 13.23 6100) s - Secar ive		To	Rate – PLS LBS / Acre 3.00	Seeds per SQ. FT 9.64 73.45	\$43.12 \$43.12 Cost /Acre \$117.61 \$117.61 Cost /Acre

Applica	tion	

Totals Seed Mix

\$337.08

157.82

30.00

Description		Cost /Acre
Drill Seeding (DRMS Survey Cost)		\$236.64
	Total Seed Application Cost/Acre	\$236.64

MULCHING and MISCELLANEOUS

Materials

Description	Units / Acre	Unit	Cost / Unit	Cost /Acre
Herbicide - 2,4D @ 1.0 pt/ac	1.00	ACRE	\$4.13	\$4.13
Straw, delivered {MEANS 31 25 14.16 1200}	2.00	TON	\$492.78	\$985.56
Total Mulch Materials Cost/Acre				.
1 otal Mulch Materials Cost/Acre				\$989.69

Application

Description		Cost /Acre
Crimping, with tractor {DMG survey data}		\$85.37
Power mulcher (MEANS 32 91 13.16 0350)		\$157.25
Weed spray, truck, non-aquatic area, nox. [DMG]		\$83.26
	Total Mulch Application Cost/Acre	\$325.89

NURSERY STOCK PLANTING

Common Name	No / Acre	Type and Size	Planting Cost	Fertilizer Pellet Cost	Cost /Acre
					\$
	Totals Nursery Stock Cost / Acre				

JOB TIME AND COST

 No. of Acres:
 10
 Cost /Acre:
 \$2,075.57

 Estimated Failure Rate:
 25%
 Cost /Acre*:
 \$2,075.57

*Selected Replanting Work Items: FERTILIZING,TILLING,SEEDING,MU

LCHING

Initial Job Cost: \$20,755.70

Reseeding Job Cost: \$5,188.93

Total Job Cost: \$25,945

Job Hours: 15.00

EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION

Task description:	Task description: Initial mobilize reclamation crew/equipment				
te: Cerise Mine	Per	mit Action: 202	25-06-25	Permit/Job	o#: <u>M2010058</u>
PROJECT IDENTIFICA	<u>ATION</u>				
Task #: 06A	State:	Colorado		Abbreviation:	None
Date: 6/25/2025	County:	Garfield		Filename:	M058-06a
User: TJ1					
Agency or organization	ation name: DR	MS			
rigency of organiza	tion nume. Div	11110			
EQUIPMENT TRANSP	ORT RIG COS	Т			
EQUILITENT TRANSI	OKI KIG COS	<u> </u>			
				Shift basis:	l per day
			Cos	t Data Source: C	CRG Data
Truck Tractor I	Description: GE	ENERIC ON-HIG	HWAY TRUCI	X TRACTOR, 6X4, 1	DIESEL POWERED,
	1			ND HALF, 2006)	,
Truck Trailer I	Description:	GENERIC FOI	DING GOOSE	NECK, DROP DEC	K EQUIPMENT
			TRAILER (25	T, 50T, AND 100T)	
Cost Progledown					
Cost Breakdown:					
Available Rig Capacities	0-25 Tons	26-50 Ton			
Ownership Cost/Hou		\$22.18	\$23.9		
Operating Cost/Hou		\$54.55	\$55.6		
Operator Cost/Hou	r: \$22.52	\$22.52	\$22.5	52	

\$23.53

\$122.78

\$23.53

\$125.64

NON ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Total Unit Cost/Hour:

Helper Cost/Hour:

\$0.00

\$59.44

Machine	Weight/	Owner ship	Haul Rig	Fleet	Haul Trip	Return Trip	DOT Permit
Description	Unit	Cost/hr/ unit	Cost/hr/uni	Size	Cost/hr/	Cost/hr/ fleet	Cost/ fleet
	(TONS)		t		fleet		
Cat 637G w/push-	59.59	\$281.32	\$125.64	2	\$813.92	\$251.28	\$500.00
pull							
Cat D9T - 9SU	66.13	\$271.95	\$125.64	4	\$1,590.36	\$502.56	\$500.00
Drill/Broadcast	25.00	\$41.02	\$59.44	1	\$100.46	\$59.44	\$250.00
Seeder with							
Tractor							
CAT 14M	23.57	\$135.56	\$59.44	1	\$195.00	\$59.44	\$250.00
Water Tanker,	29.65	\$73.42	\$122.78	1	\$196.20	\$122.78	\$250.00
7,000 Gal.							
Power Mulcher	6.00	\$27.21	\$59.44	1	\$86.65	\$59.44	\$250.00
(Bowie LD-90)							

Subtotals: \$2,982.59 \$1,054.94 \$2,000.00

ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Machine Description	Total Cost/hr/ unit	Fleet Size	Haul Trip Cost/hr/ fleet	Return Trip Cost/hr/ fleet
Flatbed Truck, 4x2, 15K GVW	\$86.38	1	\$86.38	\$86.38
Light Duty Pickup, 4x4, 3/4 T.	\$57.91	1	\$57.91	\$57.91

Subtotals:	\$144.29	\$144.29

Task # 06A

EQUIPMENT HAUL DISTANCE and Time

Nearest Major City or Town within project area region:

Total one-way travel distance:

Average Travel Speed:

GLENWOOD SPRINGS
miles
mph

Transportation Cycle Time:

	Non-	
	Roadable	Roadable
	Equipment	Equipment
Haul Time (Hours):	0.22	0.22
Return Time (Hours):	0.22	0.22
Loading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Unloading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Subtotals:	1.44	0.44

JOB TIME AND COST

Total job cost: 2.89 Hours

Total job cost: \$11,824

EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION

Task description:	Secondary mobiliz	e reclamation cre	w/equipment		
ite: Cerise Mine	Perm	it Action: _2025-	06-25	Permit/Job#:	M2010058
PROJECT IDENTIFIC	<u>CATION</u>				
Task #: 06B Date: 6/25/2025 User: TJ1		Colorado Garfield	A		Tone 1058-06b
Agency or organi	ization name:DRM	IS			
EQUIPMENT TRANS Truck Tractor			Shi Cost Data WAY TRUCK TRA 400 HP (2ND HA	Source: CRC CTOR, 6X4, DIE	er day G Data ESEL POWERED,
Truck Trailer	r Description:		ING GOOSENECK RAILER (25T, 50T		EQUIPMENT
Cost Breakdown:					
Available Rig Capacitie	es 0-25 Tons	26-50 Tons	51+ Tons	_	
Ownership Cost/H	our: \$10.44	\$22.18	\$23.94	_	
Operating Cost/He	our: \$26.48	\$54.55	\$55.65		
Operator Cost/He	our: \$22.52	\$22.52	\$22.52		
Helper Cost/He	our: \$0.00	\$23.53	\$23.53	_	
Total Unit Cost/He	our: \$59.44	\$122.78	\$125.64		

NON ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Machine Description	Weight/ Unit	Owner ship Cost/hr/ unit	Haul Rig Cost/hr/uni	Fleet Size	Haul Trip Cost/hr/	Return Trip Cost/hr/ fleet	DOT Permit Cost/ fleet
T. T.	(TONS)		t		fleet		
Drill/Broadcast	25.00	\$41.02	\$59.44	1	\$100.46	\$59.44	\$250.00
Seeder with							
Tractor							
Power Mulcher	6.00	\$27.21	\$59.44	1	\$86.65	\$59.44	\$250.00
(Bowie LD-90)							

Subtotals: \$187.11 \$118.88 \$500.00

ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Machine Description	Total Cost/hr/ unit	Fleet Size	Haul Trip Cost/hr/ fleet	Return Trip Cost/hr/ fleet
Flatbed Truck, 4x2, 15K GVW	\$86.38	1	\$86.38	\$86.38
Light Duty Pickup, 4x4, 3/4 T.	\$57.91	1	\$57.91	\$57.91

Subtotals: \$144.29 \$144.29

EQUIPMENT HAUL DISTANCE and Time

Nearest Major City or Town within project area region:

Total one-way travel distance:

Average Travel Speed:

GLENWOOD SPRINGS
miles
mph

Transportation Cycle Time:

	Non-	
	Roadable	Roadable
	Equipment	Equipment
Haul Time (Hours):	0.22	0.22
Return Time (Hours):	0.22	0.22
Loading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Unloading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Subtotals:	1.44	0.44

JOB TIME AND COST

Total job cost: 2.89 Hours

Total job cost: \$1,574